Clarivate Analytics

1500 Spring Garden St. 4th Floor Philadelphia PA 19130 Tel (215)386-0100 (800)336-4474 Fax (215)823-6635

October 11, 2017

Dr. M Selvam Scientific Management & Advanced Research Trust

Dear Dr. M Selvam,

I am pleased to inform you that *SMART-Journal of Business Management Studies* has been selected for coverage in Clarivate Analytics products and services. Beginning with V. 13 (1) 2017, this publication will be indexed and abstracted in:

Emerging Sources Citation Index

If possible, please mention in the first few pages of the journal that it is covered in these Clarivate Analytics services.

Would you be interested in electronic delivery of your content? If so, we have attached our Journal Information Sheet for your review and completion.

In the future *SMART-Journal of Business Management Studies* may be evaluated and included in additional Clarivate Analytics products to meet the needs of the scientific and scholarly research community.

Thank you very much.

Sincerely,

Marian Hollingsworth Director, Publisher Relations

Marian Hollingsworth